designated by Franchisee. 

Section 9 
License Fee 

Franchisee acknowledges that the initial grant of the License pursuant to this Agreement 
constitutes the sole consideration for Franchisee’s payment to Franchisor of an initial 
license fee of thirty-nine thousand five hundred dollars($39,500) ) (“License Fee”). Payment 
of the License Fee shall be made in full by certified check upon the execution of this 
Agreement, and shall, upon the earlier of payment or signing of this Agreement, be deemed 
fully earned and not refundable for any reason whatsoever.